
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  80

23,973 100.0% 17,746 100.0%

17,731 74.0%

512 2.1%

413 1.7%

105 0.4%

96 0.4%

92 0.4%

1,503 6.3%

3,521 14.7%

13,813 77.8%

405 2.3%

309 1.7%

84 0.5%

66 0.4%

45 0.3%

901 5.1%

2,123 12.0%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

778 3.2%

2,365 9.9%

808 3.4%

1,015 4.2%

2,085 8.7%

2,800 11.7%

1,951 8.1%

745

2,339

702

1,111

2,092

2,782

2,400

1,523

4,704

1,510

2,126

4,177

5,582

4,351

3.1%

9.8%

2.9%

4.6%

8.7%

11.6%

10.0%

6.4%

19.6%

6.3%

8.9%

17.4%

23.3%

18.1%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

4

32

10

19,30

USDs: 353,358,360,470,509

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 23,249 97.0%

2,873 12.0%

20,376 85.0%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,290 100.0%

1,545 47.0%

342 10.4%

999 30.4%

404 12.3%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

724

244

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

11,027 100.0%

9,346 84.8%

6,000 54.4%

3,346 30.3%

1,681 15.2%
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