Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
otal Population	23,973	100.0%	17,746	100.0%
White	17,731	74.0%	13,813	77.8%
Black	512	2.1%	405	2.3%
American Indian	413	1.7%	309	1.7%
Asian	105	0.4%	84	0.5%
Hawaiian	96	0.4%	66	0.4%
Other Races	92	0.4%	45	0.3%
Two or More Races	1,503	6.3%	901	5.1%
Hispanic (all races)	3,521	14.7%	2,123	12.0%

23,249	97.0%
20,376	85.0%
2,873	12.0%
•	20,376

Family Households with Per-		
Total	3,290	100.0%
Married Couples	1,545	47.0%
Cohabitating Couples	342	10.4%
Female householder, no spouse	999	30.4%
Male householder, no spouse	404	12.3%

11,027	100.0%
9,346	84.8%
6,000	54.4%
3,346	30.3%
1,681	15.2%
	9,346 6,000 3,346

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	724
Persons in nursing homes	244

	(nun	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	778	3.2%	745	3.1%	1,523	6.4%
5 to 17 years of age	2,365	9.9%	2,339	9.8%	4,704	19.6%
18 to 21 years of age	808	3.4%	702	2.9%	1,510	6.3%
22 to 29 years of age	1,015	4.2%	1,111	4.6%	2,126	8.9%
30 to 44 years of age	2,085	8.7%	2,092	8.7%	4,177	17.4%
45 to 64 years of age	2,800	11.7%	2,782	11.6%	5,582	23.3%
65 years of age and older	1,951	8.1%	2,400	10.0%	4,351	18.1%

## Other Information

Congressional Districts: 4
Senate Districts: 32
SBOE Districts: 10
Judicial Districts: 19,30

USDs: 353,358,360,470,509